

>
SLP(C)No. 19460-19464 OF 2003
ITEM No.58

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19460-19464/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in CWJC 2492/00
CWJC 1493/00, CWJC 2496/00, CWJC 2497/00, CWJC 2777/00,
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. R.K. AUTOMOTIVE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.C.Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be ad interim stay of the levy of penalty.

Tag with CA Nos. 5299-5304/03.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER